Product Datasheet

GAB1 Conjugated Antibody

Catalog No: #C49756

Package Size: #C49756-AF350 100ul #C49756-AF405 100ul #C49756-AF488 100ul

Description

#C49756-AF555 100ul #C49756-AF594 100ul #C49756-AF647 100ul

#C49756-AF680 100ul #C49756-AF750 100ul #C49756-Biotin 100ul

Ksi’
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Product Name
Host Species

Clonality

Species Reactivity

Immunogen Description

Conjugates

Other Names

Accession No.
Uniprot
GenelD

Excitation Emissio

Calculated MW
Formulation

Storage

Application Details

n

GAB1 Conjugated Antibody

Rabbit

Monoclonal

Hu, Ms,

Rt

Recombinant protein

Biotin AF350 AF405 AF488 AF555 AF594 AF647 AF680 AF750

Gab 1 antibody

2 associated binding protein 1 antibody

GAB1 antibody GAB1_HUMAN antibody

GRB 2 associated binder 1 antibody

GRB2 associated binding protein 1 isoform a antibody

GRB
GRB2

associated binding protein 1 isoform b antibody = GRB2-associated binder 1 antibody

GRB2-associated-binding protein 1 antibody = Growth factor receptor bound protein 2-associated protein 1

antibody

Swiss-Prot#:Q13480

Q13480

2549;

AF350:
AF405:
AF488:
AF555:
AF594:
AFG47:
AF680:
AF750:
77 kDa

346nm/442nm
401nm/421nm
493nm/519nm
555nm/565nm
591nm/614nm
651nm/667nm
679nm/702nm
749nm/775nm

0.01M Sodium Phosphate, 0.25M NaCl, pH 7.6, 5mg/ml Bovine Serum Albumin, 0.02% Sodium Azide

Store at 4°C in dark for 6 months

Suggested Dilution:

AF350 conjugated

AF405 conjugated:
AF488 conjugated:
AF555 conjugated:
AF594 conjugated:
AF647 conjugated:
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AF680 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250

AF750 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250

Biotin conjugated: working with enzyme-conjugated streptavidin, most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 1,000

Background

Growth factor triggering of protein tyrosine kinase receptors induces signals that cascade to the nucleus, activating mitogenic as well as other
responses. Critical components of this process include adapter proteins such as Shc, IRS-1 and Gab 1 (GRB-associated binder-1) that lack detectable
catalytic activity. These are immediate substrates of receptor tyrosine kinase activity and serve to link activated receptors to downstream signaling
components. Whereas Shc has been implicated in signaling by diverse receptor families, IRS-1 serves primarily as the major insulin receptor

substrate. Shc and Gab 1 also participate in insulin signaling by linking the insulin receptor to Ras by forming complexes with GRB2 (another adapter
protein) and Sos independently of IRS-1. Gab 1 is also thought to be involved in the EGF receptor signaling pathway.

Note: This product is for in vitro research use only
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