## **GAB1** Conjugated Antibody

Catalog No: #C49756

SAB Signalway Antibody

Package Size: #C49756-AF350 100ul #C49756-AF405 100ul #C49756-AF488 100ul

#C49756-AF555 100ul #C49756-AF594 100ul #C49756-AF647 100ul

#C49756-AF680 100ul #C49756-AF750 100ul #C49756-Biotin 100ul

Orders: order@signalwayantibody.com Support: tech@signalwayantibody.com

## Description

Product Name	GAB1 Conjugated Antibody
Host Species	Rabbit
Clonality	Monoclonal
Species Reactivity	Hu, Ms, Rt
Immunogen Description	Recombinant protein
Conjugates	Biotin AF350 AF405 AF488 AF555 AF594 AF647 AF680 AF750
Other Names	Gab 1 antibody GAB1 antibody GAB1_HUMAN antibody GRB 2 associated binder 1 antibody GRB 2 associated binding protein 1 antibody GRB2 associated binding protein 1 isoform a antibody GRB2 associated binding protein 1 isoform b antibody GRB2-associated binder 1 antibody GRB2-associated-binding protein 1 antibody Growth factor receptor bound protein 2-associated protein 1 antibody
Accession No.	Swiss-Prot#:Q13480
Uniprot	Q13480
GeneID	2549;
Excitation Emission	AF350: 346nm/442nm  AF405: 401nm/421nm  AF488: 493nm/519nm  AF555: 555nm/565nm  AF594: 591nm/614nm  AF647: 651nm/667nm  AF680: 679nm/702nm  AF750: 749nm/775nm
Calculated MW	77 kDa
Formulation Storage	0.01M Sodium Phosphate, 0.25M NaCl, pH 7.6, 5mg/ml Bovine Serum Albumin, 0.02% Sodium Azide Store at 4°C in dark for 6 months

## **Application Details**

Suggested Dilution:

AF350 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF405 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF488 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF555 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF594 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF647 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250

AF680 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF750 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250

Biotin conjugated: working with enzyme-conjugated streptavidin, most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 1,000

## Background

Growth factor triggering of protein tyrosine kinase receptors induces signals that cascade to the nucleus, activating mitogenic as well as other responses. Critical components of this process include adapter proteins such as Shc, IRS-1 and Gab 1 (GRB-associated binder-1) that lack detectable catalytic activity. These are immediate substrates of receptor tyrosine kinase activity and serve to link activated receptors to downstream signaling components. Whereas Shc has been implicated in signaling by diverse receptor families, IRS-1 serves primarily as the major insulin receptor substrate. Shc and Gab 1 also participate in insulin signaling by linking the insulin receptor to Ras by forming complexes with GRB2 (another adapter protein) and Sos independently of IRS-1. Gab 1 is also thought to be involved in the EGF receptor signaling pathway.

Note: This product is for in vitro research use only